OP \$140.00 76171912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302342

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/22/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nitronex Corporation			
Street Address:	2305 Presidential Drive			
City:	Durham			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27703			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76171912	NITRONEX
Serial Number:	75833680	NITRONEX
Serial Number:	78524159	SIGANTIC
Serial Number:	76211705	SIGANTIC
Serial Number:	78158866	N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne A. Henley

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9277.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne A. Henley
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne A. Henley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nitronex - Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0339

900287070

source=Nitronex - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Nitronex - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0340

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release and Reassignment"), is made effective as of April 22, 2014, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("SVB").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "2005 Security Agreement"), dated as of November 3, 2005, by and between SVB and Nitronex Corporation, a Delaware corporation (n/k/a Nitronex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company) ("Nitronex"), Nitronex granted to SVB a continuing security interest in all of Nitronex's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "2010 Security Agreement"), dated as of April 26, 2010, by and between SVB and Nitronex, Nitronex granted to SVB a continuing security interest in all of Nitronex's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the 2005 Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on November 3, 2005 at reel 3187, frame 0308:

WHEREAS, the 2010 Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the USPTO on May 24, 2010 at reel 4197, frame 0848; and

WHEREAS, Nitronex has requested, and SVB has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Nitronex.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SVB does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, release any security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing to Nitronex, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by SVB.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL120519525.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0341 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SVB has caused this Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0342

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

Vlark	Country	Registration	Registration	Application	Filing
		No.	Date	Serial No.	Date
NITRONEX	U.S.	2,925,552	02/08/2005	76/171,912	11/28/2000
NITRONEX	U.S.	2,967,342	07/12/2005	75/833,680	10/28/1999
SIGANTIC	U.S.	3,091,510	05/09/2006	78/524,159	11/30/2004
SIGANTIC	U.S.	2,952,096	05/17/2005	76/211,705	02/16/2001
	U.S.	2,949,681	05/10/2005	78/158,866	08/28/2002

LEGAL120519525.1

RECORDED: 04/22/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0343